Asia-Pacific:  Tel +886-2 256 241 17
Americas:  Tel +1-951 781-5500
EMEA:  Tel +36 88 885 877
PRODUCT UPDATE MEMO
O P T I M I Z A T I O N  P L A N S

SRP1235 Series Power Inductors PC B  SRP1238A Series
SRP1040 Series Power Inductors PC A B  SRP1038A Series
 Type Codes:
CI = Chip Inductor
PC = Power Inductor
CMC =  Common Mode Choke
T =  Transformer
CB   =  Chip Bead
DK = Design Kit
Notes:
Any models appearing on this plan are considered mature, are not recommended for new designs and are marked as such on the web site.
Scheduled for 2020 phase-out
Scheduled for 2021 phase-out
Scheduled for 2022 phase-out
Events:
A = Last time buy date
B = Last time ship date
 Metal Oxide Varistor (MOV)
 Optimization Plan January, 2020
Type Codes:
MOV  = Metal Oxide Varistor
Notes:
Any models appearing on this plan are considered mature, are not recommended for new designs and are marked as such on the web site.
Scheduled for 2020 phase-out
Scheduled for 2021 phase-out
Scheduled for 2022 phase-out
Events:
A = Last time buy date
B = Last time ship date
Model Description Type
2020 2021 2022 Suggested
Alternative1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
NO PRODUCTS CURRENTLY SCHEDULED FOR PHASE-OUT.
 Mini-Breaker (Miniature TCO Device)
 Optimization Plan January, 2020
Notes:
Any models appearing on this plan are considered mature, are not recommended for new designs and are marked as such on the web site.
Model Description
2020 2021 2022 Suggested
Alternative1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
AA Series Very High Current Breaker A,B  AC Series
Scheduled for 2020 phase-out
Scheduled for 2021 phase-out
Scheduled for 2022 phase-out
Events:
A = Last time buy date
B = Last time ship date
 Multifuse® PTC Optimization Plan January, 2020
Model Description Type
2020 2021 2022 Suggested
Alternative1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
MF-R055/90-0 Radial Leaded, 90 V R A B Contact Customer Service
MF-R055/90-2 Radial Leaded, 90 V R A B Contact Customer Service
MF-R055/90-2-17 Radial Leaded, 90 V R A B Contact Customer Service
MF-R055/90-AP Radial Leaded, 90 V R A B Contact Customer Service
MF-R055/90-AP-17 Radial Leaded, 90 V R A B Contact Customer Service
MF-R055/90U-0 Radial Leaded, 90 V R A B Contact Customer Service
MF-R055/90U-2 Radial Leaded, 90 V R A B Contact Customer Service
MF-R055/90U-AP Radial Leaded, 90 V R A B Contact Customer Service
MF-R075/90-0 Radial Leaded, 90 V R A B Contact Customer Service
MF-R075/90-2 Radial Leaded, 90 V R A B Contact Customer Service
MF-R075/90-2-17 Radial Leaded, 90 V R A B Contact Customer Service
MF-R075/90-AP Radial Leaded, 90 V R A B Contact Customer Service
MF-R075/90-AP-17 Radial Leaded, 90 V R A B Contact Customer Service
MF-RX110 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX110/72-0
MF-RX110-0-14 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX110/72-0-14
MF-RX110-2 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX110/72-2
MF-RX110-2-14 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX110/72-2-14
MF-RX110-AP Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX110/72-AP
MF-RX110-AP-14 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX110/72-AP-14
MF-RX135 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX135/72-0
MF-RX135-0-14 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX135/72-0-14
MF-RX135-2 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX135/72-2
MF-RX135-2-14 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX135/72-2-14
MF-RX135-AP Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX135/72-AP
MF-RX135-AP-14 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX135/72-AP-14
MF-RX160 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX160/72-0
MF-RX160-0-14 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX160/72-0-14
MF-RX160-2 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX160/72-2

MF-RX300-2-14 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX300/72-2-14
MF-RX300-AP Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX300/72-AP
Type Codes:
R = Radial Leaded
S = Strap
SMT =  Surface Mount
Notes:
Any models appearing on this plan are considered mature, are not recommended for new designs and are marked as such on the web site.
Continued on next page
Scheduled for 2020 phase-out
Scheduled for 2021 phase-out
Scheduled for 2022 phase-out
Events:
A = Last time buy date
B = Last time ship date
 Multifuse® PTC Optimization Plan (Continued) January, 2020
Type Codes:
R = Radial Leaded
S = Strap
SMT =  Surface Mount
Notes:
Any models appearing on this plan are considered mature, are not recommended for new designs and are marked as such on the web site.
Scheduled for 2020 phase-out
Scheduled for 2021 phase-out
Scheduled for 2022 phase-out
Events:
A = Last time buy date
B = Last time ship date
Model Description Type
2020 2021 2022 Suggested
Alternative1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
MF-RX300-AP-14 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX300/72-AP-14
MF-RX375 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX375/72-0
MF-RX375-0-14 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX375/72-0-14
MF-RX375-2 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX375/72-2
MF-RX375-2-14 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX375/72-2-14
MF-RX375-AP Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX375/72-AP
MF-RX375-AP-14 Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom R A B MF-RX375/72-AP-14
MF-RXLAB Radial Leaded, 60 V, Telecom Kit A B None
MF-USML175-2 SMT, 1210, Low Ohmic, 6 V SMT A B MF-USML175/6-2
MF-USML190-2 SMT, 1210, Low Ohmic, 6 V SMT A B MF-USML200/6-2